(Formerly Known as Shrem Infra Structure Private Limited)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

1101, Viraj Towers, J<br/>n of Andheri Kurla Road, W ${\rm E}$  Highway, Andheri East, Mumba<br/>i-400093, India

Tel: +91 22 4228 5500/ 5555 Email: shremgroup@shrem.in Web: www.shrem.in



29th April, 2024

### **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051

<u>Subject: Initial Disclosure for Large Corporates pursuant to SEBI Circular–SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.</u>

Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL24, SIPL25, SIPL28 and SIPL28A

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") with respect of the fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large entities, we appraise you that, Shrem Infra Invest Private Limited does not fall under the category of Large Corporates as specified in the said circular.

Further, we hereby enclose the disclosure as per Annexure A.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours' faithfully,

### FOR SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575

Vinay Chhabinath Gupta
Company Secretary
Membership No. A54842

(Formerly Known as Shrem Infra Structure Private Limited)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

1101, Viraj Towers, Jn of Andheri Kurla Road, W E Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, India

Tel: +91 22 4228 5500/ 5555 Email: shremgroup@shrem.in Web: www.shrem.in



#### Annexure A

# Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as Larger Corporate

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Shrem Infra Invest Private
	- '	Limited
2	CIN	U65100MH2014PTC254839
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>st</sup>	281.25
	March, 2024 as applicable (in Rs. crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along	Credit Rating Agency –
	with name of the CRA	1. India Ratings and Research
		Private Limited
		2. ICRA Limited
		3. CARE Edge Ratings
		Rating - AA- /Stable
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be	National Stock Exchange (NSE).
	paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing	
	under the framework	

We hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of Circular— SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

### FOR SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

Nitan Chhatwal
Vinay Chhabinath Gupta
Company Secretary
Membership No. A54842

(Formerly Known as Shrem Infra Structure Private Limited)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

1101, Viraj Towers, Jn of Andheri Kurla Road, W E Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, India

Tel: +91 22 4228 5500/ 5555 Email: shremgroup@shrem.in Web: www.shrem.in



29th April, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai—400051

Subject: Initial Disclosure for Large Corporates pursuant to SEBI Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL24, SIPL25, SIPL28 and SIPL28A

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") with respect of the fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large entities, we appraise you that, Shrem Infra Invest Private Limited does not fall under the category of Large Corporates as specified in the said circular.

Further, we hereby enclose the disclosure as per Annexure A.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours' faithfully,

FOR SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal

Director

DIN: 00115575.

Vinay Chhabinath Gupta Company Secretary

Membership No. A54842

(Formerly Known as Shrem Infra Structure Private Limited)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

1101, Viraj Towers, Jn of Andheri Kurla Road, W E Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, India Tel: +91 22 4228 5500/ 5555 Email: shremgroup@shrem.in Web: www.shrem.in



Annexure A

# Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as Larger Corporate

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Shrem Infra Invest Private
	ODI	Limited
2	CIN	U65100MH2014PTC254839
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2024 as applicable (in Rs. crore)	281.25
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Credit Rating Agency –  1. India Ratings and Research Private Limited  2. ICRA Limited  3. CARE Edge Ratings
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Rating - AA- /Stable National Stock Exchange (NSE).

We hereby confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of Circular— SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

FOR SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal Director

DIN: 00115575

Vinay Chhabinath Gupta Company Secretary Membership No. A54842 WANTED AND THE STATE OF THE STA